GIFT DECLARATION

The Honourable David Eby K.C.

Recipients: The Honourable David Eby K.C., Premier, Province of British Columbia

and MLA for Vancouver-Point Grey

Donor: Vancouver Canucks

Value: \$279.99

Date Received: May 7, 2024

Description: Received a custom Vancouver Canucks jersey with name 'Eby' and

number '24' printed on the back. The hockey jersey was received during a visit by representatives of the Vancouver Canucks to the

Legislature for a ceremony to raise the Canucks flag.

This gift was appropriately received as an incident of the protocol that normally accompany the responsibilities of Office. This filing complies with the requirements of the *Members' Conflict of Interest Act*, section 7(2).

Date filed with Commissioner: May 8, 2024

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 21st day of May 2024.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner